e

< | ob/8/8

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

ob/g/e

/home/us016926/DMTECmed

|
|
|
goa REY e TERMINAL NAME: TERPINAL, PIN /s STANDARD FORCE CRIMP QUALTITY MONITOR APPLICATOR
|
NUHBER 2ot 286540 [visiele| CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERM-CUST SPEC) 2|
SbhYEYE = s B854040-4 B AD SIM TO HDM NONE o
| TR CRIMF HEIGHT /5 WIRE ST/E |
|
A |.042 £.002 [1.075 +£0.05mm] 0.5 mm* ;g g |
|
AME PN MEG PN B [.041 £.002 [1.05 +0.05mm] 0.5 mm? o |
286840 | MX10-5G-PC2-1-5000 S
C 1.040 +£.002 [1.035 +0.05mm] 0.5 mm 1 — A 2-21010-7 SCR,SET(6-32x.12)LIFT ARM 67 |
D | 040 4+ 002 [1.025 +0.05mm] 0.5 mme ] - B 1-21002-6 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 25) LEVER b :
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE '\ ] - B 8560447‘] LE\/ER} SLIDE LOCK 65 D :
1 — A 2-21000-0 SCR, SHC (6-32x. 50 LIFT ARM | B4 |
WIlRE oY L1, 70mm] F 0. 5mm ] ] B g 9560431 ARM, LIFT 53
INSUL | . 079 [2.01mm] F 7 1 - A D-21000-5 SCR, SHC (8-32%.38)EXT ARM | B2 |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET URP GAGE |LAYOQOUT ] _ B Q5R042-1 ARM, EXTENSION = |
L 136B—. 152 NONE .311  |sEE cusToMER MaNUAL|  NONF L2311 00 }
2 - C 5-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3250)D | 1249 59 :
2 - C 5-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.32401C | 1268 58 ;
B 2 - C 5-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.32600B | 127 1 ] - A Y=21013-3 SCR,S5ET (5/1bx. 380 CR BOLT| 57
o 2 - C 5-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3260JA | 126 REF - B bY4453-5 PAWL, FEED 5b |
% P E ‘
§ T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55 |
a T - A 217238-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 124 54 F——
3 123 53 ;
% 122 52 |
. ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]
® T - B 65907012 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 ] - A HEYO 53] SPACER, TONKER 50
2 2 — A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#10)S G ADJ BLK| 119 49 }
Z 118 1 — A FI0B02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2 STROKE| 48 |
> 2 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47 l
= 116 40 :
115 ] - A EYOTYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 — C gh34495-4 SIDE FEED RAM ASSY 44 :
REF - A 21024-4 WASHER, L OCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 1713 1 — A EYOT 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
> - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)DEP-HOLD 112 1 — A Y01 241 WASHER, RAM 42 }
REF - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#z) 5 TRIPPER | 111 JZL ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1Bx1.00) | 47
170 ] - A 23241 -b BALL, SlEEL 40
109 ] - A 6EYOT /701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
] - A 21016-5 NUT , HEX C#B)HOLD DOWN 108 ] - C E90142-3 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
105 1 — B 856041-1 POST, RAM 35 |
104 ] - B HEYOVBE— SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
! |
1 - | A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 - | C 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33 \
|
D 102 ] - A EY0452-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 19 1D PLATE] 101 ] - B 4525431 BLOCK, SCREW SFECITAL 317 ;
T - B 8193471 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 ] - B 455689 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 ] - C 4556771 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 |
|
] —~ A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 — C 455885-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|
97 - - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
T - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x%., 88 MOUNT ING Y6 ] - B HEY0546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |
T - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 ] — B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
b - A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | Y4 ] - D 5-64Y0504-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
93 ] - A HEY04538- GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
|
92 22 ‘
T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, SHC (b=32x.50) CAM 91 ] - A A0 3750-1 GUIDE, SCRAF 2 B
2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, 9HC (B8-32x.50) 5CR BLK] 90 4 ] - A 042751 SUPFORT, SPRING 20 :
04 REF - C 462615 STRIFPPER 19 :
0o 18 |
2 — A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75) DEP—HOLD DOWN| 87 17 }
REF — A A=2603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-3Zx.31)FEED FIKNGER Hh 165 |
P — A 1-271000-5 SCR,SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE =55 15
REF| - A 22733-9 SCR,BHC (8=32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 14 |
o |
: 03 13
_ _ _ |
0. ] A b-22279-4 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
T - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32%,38)56 ADJ BL| 81 ] - B 1 -6490461 -6 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 117 |
g0 ] - B 462548-3 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONTY SP| 10 ———:
o 7Y ] ] - B 462547 -3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3P 9 |
= = |
= las) ] ] - C 3-bh2S20-2 ANV L 8 |
5 ﬁ 3\ /1 - - B 455310-b SLADE, STRIPPING (#2.7) Vals ] — C 1240047 -4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD | 7/ :
E % 1 - - U 3544403 FFC LOOP ASSY B b |
; 3 75 1 — A 4652838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 }
= T - A 6906031 SPRING, ASSIoT 4 ] - B J-236011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
|k 1 - | A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 54561344 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
] % V2 ] - C 4556886-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
- PRE-FFEEFD 1 5/8 STROKE ! 2 - B 8534951 CASKET 71 ] 1 — C 5-5E8176-1 CRIMPER, WIRE ] |
; <C>\ *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM 7} /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
< ' | -—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
(REF) D QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
5 A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN - |
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
it A GREASE LIGHTLY ATTACH ITEM 20 TO ITEM 33 USING TOLERAMNCES URNLESS |
§ \b\ u OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 130ECY9|APP  13DEC99 |
o o /A ITEM NOT SHOWN APPSR IVE AT NUMBER 25EEE s CpLe pEe =- e nrcas TR AMIP T 1
; : LOC 3 PLC DEC 4+ — Hm‘r‘\abur’\g, P& 17105-3R08
S A\ A CRIMP HEIGHTS TO BE CHECKED IN MILLIMETERS. e i e ¢ PO DEC +- ————- o - — ;
E % —— ROTATED “800 TOR@UE ITEM 41 TO 60 INCH pOUNDS B 015070702700 TE ]O*OO gﬁilﬁEiEiTiuRE; _\f CQM STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR STRIFFER CRIMPER \
z = /A\ INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT IS Z2.3mm—=2.5mm. A |REVISED BH |01/00 SCALE OWE SHEET REV
@ 66 FPIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEESQQEEESEQSRE?EAEAX - @ NO 567878 1 OF'I B] :
AMP 175G REY 3-92 CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
o N TR0E | 144835 usDI6828 - - < j 3 50795 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - ;
\




